applied to the underlying portfolio, the recovery rate on the defaulted loans and the yield. The table below shows the
price sensitivity to changes in the yield which is considered the most significant unobservable input which impacts the
price and related fair value of these instruments.

7. FAIR VALUE HIERARCHY (CONTINUED)

Investments classified as Level 3 (continued)

MONTLAKE UCITS PLATFORM ICAV

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
For the period from 1 January 2023 to 30 June 2023

173

Sensitivity of fair value measurement to changes in unobservable inputs

The use of different methodologies or assumptions could lead to different measurements of fair value. For fair value
measurements in Level 3, in changing one or more of the assumptions used to reasonably possible alternative significant
unobservable inputs by decreasing or increasing by 1% with all other variables held constant, the impact on valuation
is shown in the table below:

Fund Fair value as at
30 June 2023

Valuation
technique

Significant
unobservable
input

Range of
yield (%)

Sensitivity Change in valuation

Angel Oak Multi-
Strategy Income UCITS
Fund

$2,307,071 Discounted
cash flow

Yield 14-137 Yield +1%/Yield -1% ($44,266)/$45,503

Descartes Alternative
Credit UCITS Fund

€3,373,263 Discounted
cash flow

Yield 25 Yield +1%/Yield -1% (€73,344)/€76,698

Fund Fair value as at
31 December
2022

Valuation
technique

Significant
unobservable
input

Range of
yield (%)

Sensitivity Change in valuation

Angel Oak Multi-
Strategy Income UCITS
Fund

$4,663,023 Discounted
cash flow

Yield 13-61 Yield +1%/Yield -1% ($3,533m)/$3,577m

Descartes Alternative
Credit UCITS Fund

€3,684,150 Discounted
cash flow

Yield 25 Yield +1%/Yield -1% (€90,531)/€94,033

8. FINANCIAL DERIVATIVE INSTRUMENTS AND EFFICIENT PORTFOLIO MANAGEMENT

Subject to the conditions and within the limits from time to time laid down by the Central Bank, and except as otherwise
stated in the investment objective and policies of a Sub-Fund, the Investment Managers may employ, for certain Sub-
Funds, investment techniques and instruments for efficient portfolio management and derivatives, such as futures,
options, forward currency contracts and swaps for investment purposes. Furthermore, new techniques and instruments
may be developed which may be suitable for use by a Sub-Fund in the future, and a Sub-Fund may employ such